# OP \$40.00 3700634

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daily Drivers Inc.		11/03/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sovereign Limousine Services Inc.	
Street Address:	23974 Aliso Creek Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 369	
City:	Laguna Niguel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3700634	DAILY DRIVERS INC. YOUR CAR, OUR DRIVERS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)250-7900

 Phone:
 213-250-1800

 Email:
 astor@lbbslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sanford Astor
Address Line 1: 221 N. Figueroa St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32067-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanford Astor
	TRAITEMARK

900206317 REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0733

Signature:	/Sanford Astor/
Date:	11/03/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=32067-2 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0734

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made Nunc Pro Tune as of February 22, 2010, by Daily Drivers Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), at the address of 23974 Aliso Creek Road, Suite 369, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, to Sovereign Limousine Services Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") of 23974 Aliso Creek Road, Suite 369, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677.

For consideration received Assignor hereby conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest which Assignor has, including all accrued rights of action, associated goodwill, the right to sue for past and/or future infringement, the right to renew any registrations, the right to file registrations in any country throughout the world, the right to file oppositions or cancellations in any country in the world and any and all other rights associated with following trademark and United States trademark registration: Daily Drivers Inc. Your Car, Our Drivers and design; Reg. No. 3,700,634

Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in the perfection and enforcement of Assignee's rights acquired under this Assignment and shall execute all such necessary documents including but not limited to any recordation, and renewal documents which Assignee may reasonably require to prove, document, perfect, record, or effectuate this Assignment.

Date: Nov. 3, 2011

Name: Timothy Thornburg

ASSIGNOR, Daily Dai

Title: President

Date: Nov. 3, 2011

ASSIGNED. Sovereign Innousine Services, Inc.

Name: Timothy Thornburg

Title: President 🗸

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 11/03/2011**